ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No._262_

(By Mr. Smith of Marian)

Passed Delomany 2.0, 1931

In Effect_____Passage

.. Passage. House of Delegates 5 Takes effect Clerk. Originated in the

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

Comm

Senate

Chairman House Committee.

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 269)

[Passed February 20, 1931; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to empower the county court of Marion county to transfer a sum, not exceeding twenty thousand dollars, for the year one thousand nine hundred thirty-one only, from the county road fund to the general county fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The county court of Marion county is hereby 2 authorized and empowered to transfer a sum, not exceeding 3 twenty thousand dollars, for the year one thousand nine hun-4 dred thirty-one only, from the county road fund to the general 5 county fund. hairman Senate Committee. 2 [Enrolled H. B. No. 269 legates. House of Clerk of the House of Delegates. President of the Senate Clerk of the Senate. Chairman House Committee The within is. day this. of. 1931. Governor. Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia FEB 25 1931 GEOBOB W. SBALF, Secretary of State.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED